Burning Permit Agents in Catawba County

NAME LOCATION

NC Forest Service 1st floor 1175 South Brady

Avenue, Newton

2" floor 1175 South Brady
Avenue, Newton

Cooperative Extension

Government Center
Basement, Newton

Fire Marshal’s Office

Intersection of West Maiden
Road and S Business 321 in
Maiden

2896 East Maiden Road

Maiden Fire Department

Super Food Mart

General Store Wholesale 6360 Hwy 150 East at Mount

Pleasant Road

108 North Main Street,
Catawba

2850 Firehouse Lane off
Catawba Street, Claremont

5949 Sherrills Ford Road at
East Banys and Mathis Church
Road

Intersection of Highway 70 and
Thornburg Dr NE

5688 Oxford School Road

Catawba Volunteer Fire Department
Claremont Fire Department

Gold Mine General Store

Conover Fire Department
Oxford Volunteer Fire Department
St. Stephens Volunteer Fire Department 4060 Springs Road

Long View Fire Department 2404 1%t Ave SW

Mountain View Fire Department 3571 South NC 127 Highway

Country Market 5724 Startown Road at Hwy

321

4011 Slanting Bridge Road at
intersection of Hwy 150 E

3235 NC 127 Highway

Sherrills Ford Fire Department

Mountain View Home and Garden

3169 Plateau Road, south of
Highway 10 West

1611 Buffalo Shoals Road,
south of Bandys Crossroads

Propst Fire Department

Bandys Fire Department
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TELEPHONE

828-465-8443

828-465-8240

828-465-8238

828-428-5028

828-428-8590

704-483-2686

828-241-4955

828-459-9296

828-241-2439

828-464-1295

828-459-9678

828-256-2375

828-322-1311

828-330-0600

828-428-2790

828-478-2131

828-294-4444

704-462-1460

828-241-2111



