## **Burning Permit Agents in Catawba County**

NAME	LOCATION	TELEPHONE
NC Forest Service	1st floor 1175 South Brady Avenue, Newton	828-465-8443
Cooperative Extension	2 <sup>nd</sup> floor 1175 South Brady Avenue, Newton	828-465-8240
Fire Marshal's Office	Government Center Basement, Newton	828-465-8238
Maiden Fire Department	Intersection of West Maiden Road and S Business 321 in	828-428-5028
Super Food Mart	Maiden 2896 East Maiden Road	828-428-8590
General Store Wholesale	6360 Hwy 150 East at Mount Pleasant Road	704-483-2686
Catawba Volunteer Fire Department	108 North Main Street, Catawba	828-241-4955
Claremont Fire Department	2850 Firehouse Lane off Catawba Street, Claremont	828-459-9296
Gold Mine General Store	5949 Sherrills Ford Road at East Banys and Mathis Church Road	828-241-2439
Conover Fire Department	Intersection of Highway 70 and Thornburg Dr NE	828-464-1295
Oxford Volunteer Fire Department	5688 Oxford School Road	828-459-9678
St. Stephens Volunteer Fire Department	4060 Springs Road	828-256-2375
Long View Fire Department	2404 1st Ave SW	828-322-1311
Mountain View Fire Department	3571 South NC 127 Highway	828-330-0600
Country Market	5724 Startown Road at Hwy 321	828-428-2790
Sherrills Ford Fire Department	4011 Slanting Bridge Road at intersection of Hwy 150 E	828-478-2131
Mountain View Home and Garden	3235 NC 127 Highway	828-294-4444
Propst Fire Department	3169 Plateau Road, south of Highway 10 West	704-462-1460
Bandys Fire Department	1611 Buffalo Shoals Road, south of Bandys Crossroads	828-241-2111